OKLAHOMA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

P.O.Box 321

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73101
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STATE OF OKLAHOMA

LOAD REDUCTION RIDER

Contract Year 2020

SUBSCRIPTION PRICE

AND

MINIMUM PERFORMANCE PRICE NOTIFICATION

The following prices are applicable to the Contract Period Beginning April 1, 2020 and

Ending March 31, 2021

Monthly Subscription
Price $/kW (SCL)
6.50

Minimum Curtailment

Price $/kWh
.15

Prices shall be adjusted by the applicable Service Level Loss Adjustment Factor. The
Demand Loss Adjustment Factor shall apply to all subscription prices and the Energy Loss
Adjustment Factor shall apply to all Performance Payments and Buy-Through charges.

Service
Level

SL1
SL2
SL3
SL4
SLS

Demand Loss
Adjustment Factor
1.02203
1.04822
1.07386
1.08484
1.08491

Energy Loss
Adjustment Factor

1.01947
1.02713
1.03853
1.06091
1.07450

Rates Authorized by the Oklahoma Corporation Commission:

(Effective) (Order No.) (Cause/Docket No.)

April 1, 2020 702531 PUD 201800140

April 1, 2019 679358 PUD 201700496

July 1, 2018 679358 PUD 201700496

August 3, 2009 569281 PUD 200800398 (original)
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