13th Revised Sheet No. <u>51.38</u> Replacing 12th Revised Sheet No. <u>51.38</u> Date Issued November 27, 2018

STANDARD PRICING SCHEDULE: LR

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

LOAD REDUCTION RIDER

Contract Year 2020

SUBSCRIPTION PRICE

AND

MINIMUM PERFORMANCE PRICE NOTIFICATION

The following prices are applicable to the Contract Period Beginning April 1, 2020 and Ending March 31, 2021

Monthly Subscription	Minimum Curtailment
Price \$/kW (SCL)	Price \$/kWh
6.50	.15

Prices shall be adjusted by the applicable Service Level Loss Adjustment Factor. The Demand Loss Adjustment Factor shall apply to all subscription prices and the Energy Loss Adjustment Factor shall apply to all Performance Payments and Buy-Through charges.

Service Level	Demand Loss Adjustment Factor	Energy Loss Adjustment Factor
SL1	1.02203	1.01947
SL2	1.04822	1.02713
SL3	1.07386	1.03853
SL4	1.08484	1.06091
SL5	1.08491	1.07450

Rates Authorized by the Oklahoma Corporation Commission:		Corporation Commission:	Public Utilities Division Stamp
(Effective)	(Order No.)	(Cause/Docket No.)	
April 1, 2020	702531	PUD 201800140	APPROVED
April 1, 2019	679358	PUD 201700496	January 8, 2020
July 1, 2018	679358	PUD 201700496	DIRECTOR
August 3, 2009	569281	PUD 200800398 (original)	of
			PUBLIC UTILITY DIVISION